Leslie Burton had a hearing with the Board of Judges on 7/27/2025 in their office at the Red 
Mile. After hearing testimony and explanations, the Board of Judges do make the following 
ruling. #2 Treasure G has been disqualified and is 1st placed 5th DQ and is ordered to 
return the purse of $4,500 (Four Thousand Five Hundred Dollars). Mr. Burton has hereby 
been issued a fine of $1,000 (One Thousand Dollars) and a suspension of 30 (Thirty) Days 
the will start on 8/7/2025 ? 9/5/2025 for his first offense of a Class B medication violating 
810 KAR 8:030. During his suspension Mr.

[...]

Lecourt appealed this ruling in a timely 
manner. 

MAXWELL, PRAVI MACON, MS YOB 1977 

Lex on 10/23/2025 INDEFINITE SUSPENSION(IND) AS OF 12/5/2025 

UNPAID OBLIGATION 

Mr. Pravi Maxwell is hereby summarily suspended pending his appearance and payment in 
the sum of $6,105.00 (Six Thousand One Hundred & Five Dollars) that was inadvertently 
paid in error due to his false purse authorization forms for the Kentucky Proud Series in the 
Commonwealth of Kentucky violating 810 KAR 3:020 Section 15 – 1 – W. Mr. Maxwell has 
been given a chance to pay in installments his remaining balance to the KHRG but has